
Annex 1 

ETD 08 - High Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear Sectional Committee  

Member Secretary: Mr. Ashok Kumar 

Last Two Meeting 28th & 29th 

S.No. Organization Member Name Member Email Attendance 

1.  
Central Power Research 

Institute, Bengaluru 
Shri M K Wadhwani wadhwani1962@gmail.co m 2/2 

2.  
BSES Yamuna Power 

Limited, New Delhi 

Shri Abhishek Harsh 
Abhishek.Harsh@Reliance 

ada.com 
1/2 

Shri Gaurav Sharma 
gaurav.a.sharma@reliancea 

da.com 

3.  
Bharat Heavy Electrical 

Limited, New Delhi 

Shri Ravi Jatoth ravijat@bhel.in 

1/2 Shri M Azam Khan mdazam@bhel.in 

Shri Akhilendra Kumar akhilendra@bhel.in 

4.  

Brihan Mumbai Electric 

Supply and Transport 

Undertaking, Mumbai 

Shri P.D. Gunjal dcedn@bestundertaking.com 

1/2 
Shri R.J. Deshmukh deccbward@bestundertaking.com 

5.  

CG Power and 

Industrial Solutions, 

Mumbai 

Shri S. S. Kale shellar@cgswgear.com 

1/2 

Shri Potnis S.B. shrikant.potnis@cgl.co.in 

Shri Ghanashyam N 

Patil 
ghanashyam.patil@cggloba l.com 

Shri Ajay Kahane ajay.kahane@cgglobal.com 

6.  

Calcutta Electric Supply 

Corporation Limited, 

Kolkata 

Shri Koushik 

Chowdhury 
koushik.chowdhury@rpsg.i n 

2/2 

Shri Sujit Kumar Pathak sujit.pathak@rpsg.in 

7.  
Central Electricity 

Authority, New Delhi 

Shri Pankaj Kumar 

Verma 
kvermap@nic.in 

0/2 
Shri Bhanwar Singh 

Meena 

 

bhanwar.cea@gov.in 

8.  
Central Power Research 

Institute, Bengaluru 

Shri Chandra Sekhar M mchandra@cpri.in 

2/2 Shri S. Sudhakar Reddy  ssreddy@cpri.in 

Shri Dilip Kuar Puhan dillip2009@cpri.in 

9.  
Central Power Research 

Institute, Bhopal 

Shri Yugal Agarwal yugal@cpri.in 
2/2 

 Shru K Sharath Kumar ksk@cpri.in 

10.  
Eaton Technologies 

Private Limited, Pune 

Shri Hari krishnan 

Sreenivasa Varma 
harikrishnan6686@gmail.com 

1/2 

Shri Narendra Sharma narendrasharma@eaton.com 

11.  
Eaton Technologies 

Private Limited, Pune 

Shri Hari krishnan 

Sreenivasa Varma 
harikrishnan6686@gmail.c om 1/2 

12.  
Electrical Research and 

Development 

Association, Vadodara 

Shri Tirtha 

Vishwakarma 
tirtha.vishwakarma@erda.o rg 

1/2 

Shri Y.I. Pathan yi.pathan@erda.org 
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13.  
Engineers India 

Limited, New Delhi 

Shri Harish Kumar harish.kumar@eil.co.in 

1/2 Shri Varun Bansal varun.bansal@eil.co.in 

Shri Manoj Meena manoj.meena@eil.co.in 

14.  
GE India Industrial 

Private Limited, 

Chennai 

Shri Madhu Sudan sudan.madhu@ge.com 2/2 

15.  

Gujarat Energy 

Transmission 

Corporation Limited, 

Vadodara 

Shri B.P Soni seengg.getco@gebmail.co m 

2/2 
Smt Hardika Bhatt eengg7.getco@gebmail.com 

16.  
Haryana Vidyut 

Prasaran Nigam 

Limited, Panchkula 

Er. Vikas Malik xenssdesign@hvpn.org.in 0/2 

17.  

Indian Electrical and 

Electronics 

Manufacturers 

Association, New Delhi 

Shri Uttam Kumar uttam.kumar@ieema.org 

2/2 
Dr Saad Faruqui 

 
saad.faruqui@ieema.org 

Shri Navdeep Singh navdeep.singh@ieema.org 

18.  
Indian Institute of 

Technology Bombay, 

Mumbai 

Shri Himanshu J. Bahirat hjbahirat@ee.iitb.ac.in 1/2 

19.  
Intertek India Private 

Limited, Gurugram 
Shri B. V. Govindappa govindappa.bv@intertek.co m 0/2 

20.  
Larsen and Toubro 

Limited, Mumbai 

Shri Pravin K Chhaya pravin.chhaya@lntebg.com 

2/2 
Shri A. 

Kalyanasundaram 
aksm@lntecc.com 

Shri Mohd Shaney Alam shaney.alam@lntebg.com 

21.  
Madhya Pradesh Power 

Transmission Company 

Limited, Jabalpur 

Er. R.K. Agarwal rajeevmpptcl@mptransco.n ic.in 
0/2 

Er. P.S. Raghav raghavpsr@mptransco.nic.i n 

22.  
NTPC Limited, New 

Delhi 

Shri S.K. Lal  sklal@ntpc.co.in 
1/2 

Shri Suneet Mehta suneetmehta@ntpc.co.in 

23.  
National Hydroelectric 

Power Corporation, 

Faridabad 

Shri Umesh Kumar 

Nand 
ukn@nhpc.nic.in 

0/2 
Shri Vimlesh Kumar 

Pandey 
vkpandey@nhpc.nic.in 

24.  
Nuclear Power 

Corporation of India 

Limited, Mumbai 

Shri Jayanth Kumar 

Boppa 
jkboppa@npcil.co.in 

2/2 

Shri Robin Rana robin@npcil.co.in 

25.  
Power Grid Corporation 

of India, Gurugram 

Shri A.P. Gangadharan apganga@powergridindia.c om 

2/2 
Shri Amandeep Singh amandeep@powergridindia.com 

26.  
Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut 

Nigam Limited, New 

Delhi 

Sh. V.P. Dhakar se.tnc.hmgh@rvpn.co.in 

0/2 
Sh. M.K. Jarwal xen.tnc.ajmer@rvpn.co.in 

27.  
Rural Electrification 

Corporation Limited, 

New Delhi 

Shri P S Hariharan pshariharan@recl.nic.in 

0/2 
Shri Kumar Dinesh dineshkumar@recl.nic.in 
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28.  
Schneider Electric India 

Private Limited, 

Gurugram 

Shri Ambrish Gandhi ambrish.gandhi@se.com 

2/2 Shri Mainak Roy mainak.sinharoy@se.com 

Shri Nandeesh Kumar nandeesh.kumar@se.com 

29.  
Siemens Limited, 

Mumbai 

Shri Subodh Kale subodh.kale@siemens.com 

2/2 
Shri Mahesh Sonawane mahesh.sonawane@siemen s.com 

Shri Ramadharababu.Th 
ramadharababu.thummapal 

@siemens.com 

30.  
Steel Authority of India 

Limited (SAIL), New 

Delhi 

Shri Gulshan Kumar gulshan.kumar@sailcet.co.i n 

1/2 
Shri V.K. Pal vk.pal@sailcet.co.in 

31.  
Stelmec Limited, 

Mumbai 

Shri Y V Joshi vramesh64@gmail.com 

1/2 Shri Partha Pratim 

Ghosh 
partha.ghosh@stelmec.com 

32.  
Tata Power Delhi 

Distribution Limited, 

New Delhi 

Mr. Brajanath Dey 
brajanath.dey@tatapower- 

ddl.com 
1/2 

33.  
Vensun Techno Links 

(Private) Limited, 

Chennai 

Shri J. Mahendran vensuntecho@gmail.com 0/2 

34.  In Personal Capacity Shri V.Ramesh vramesh1964@outlook.com 2/2 
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